
g]kfn /fi «̂ a}+s s]Gb|Lo sfof{nosf] cf=a=2076÷77 df df}h"bf ;'rLdf ;dfj]z ePsf tyf c:jLs[t 

kmd{÷sDkgLx?sf] gfdfjnL Pj+ ;'rLs[t kmd{÷sDkgLaf^ km"^s/ vl/b ug]{  

k|of]hgsf] nflu b//]^ k]z ug]{ ;'rgf ! 

 

o; a}+ssf] ;fdfGo ;]jf ljefusf] ldlt 2076÷02÷30 sf] ;'rgfg";f/ cfly{s jif{ 2076÷77 df ljljw ;fdfg 

tyf ;]jfx? cfk'lt{ ug]{ k|of]hgsf nflu k|fKt ePsf cfk'lt{stf{x?n] k]z u/]sf] sfuhftsf] cfwf/df df}h"bf 

;'rLdf ;dfj]z ePsf kmd{ tyf sDkgLx?nfO{ a}+ssf] vl/b ljlgodfjnL, 2071 -;+zf]wg ;lxt_ sf] ljlgod 18 

sf] pk–ljlgod -5_ adf]lhd df}h"bf ;'rLdf ;dfj]z u/L ljj/)f cBfjlws ul/Psf] / ;f] ;'rLdf ;dfj]z ug{ 

c:jLs[t kmd{ tyf sDkgLsf] ljj/)f ;f]xL ljlgodsf] pk–ljlgod -6_ sf] k|of]hgfy{ ;DalGwt ;a}sf] hfgsf/Lsf 

nflu k|sflzt ul/Psf] % . 

;fy} o; a}+ssf] s]Gb|Lo sfof{no cGtu{tsf ljefu÷sfof{no÷dxfzfvf÷OsfO{x?n] cfly{s jif{ 2076÷77 df 

km"^s/ vl/b -:^]zg/L, k"m^s/ tyf cGo_ zLif{ssf ;fdfgx? cfjZostf cg";f/ vl/b ug{ o; ljefudf ;'rLs[t 

ePsf kmd{÷sDkgLx?af^ ;'rLs[t ;d'xdf pNn]v eP cg";f/sf ;fdfgx? vl/b ug]{ k|of]hgsf] nflu o;} 

;'rgf;fy ;+nUg ;fdfgx?sf] d'No ljj/)f of] ;'rgf k|sflzt ePsf] ldltn] 7 -;ft_ sfo{ lbgleq vfdaGbL u/L 

o; ljefusf] cfGtl/s k|zf;g kmf¤^df k]z ug"{ x"g ;'lrt ul/Psf] % .  

;fdfGo ;]jf ljefu 

kmf]g g+=M 4419804 PS: ]̂Gzg 372÷365 
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S.N. R.N. Date NAME OF THE FIRM/COMPANY ADDRESS Name of Authorised Person
TELEPHONE  

NO.
MOBILE NO. email

1 2 3/1/2076 SIDDHI BINAYAK STATIONERY Godawari, Lalitpur Bhakta govinda Maharjan 01-5570641 9851034121 laxmibhakta@gmail.com

2 9 3/2/2076 VIJAYA FURNISHERS Baneshwor, Kathmandu Narayan Prasad Kayastha 01-4493521 9851056139 kayasthanarayan@gmail.com

3 39 3/8/2076 DYNAMIC SUPPLIERS Dillibazar, Kathmandu Chhatra Bahadur samal 01-4417226 9841350294 dynamic_suppliers@yahoo.com

4 40 3/8/2076 C.D.S. TRADING Dillibazar, Kathmandu Mahesh Samal 01-4417226 9841583095 cdstradinggroup@gmail.com

5 41 3/8/2076 THE CITY ENTERPRISES Dillibazar, Kathmandu Sarita magar 01-4417226 9851068609 thectenterprises@yahoo.com

6 42 3/9/2076 FAST DELIVERY TRADERS Tokha, Kathmandu Sujan Thapaliya 9849371633 9849371633 FDT2075@gmail.com

7 51 3/10/2076 HIMAL BOOKS AND STATIONERS Kupondol,lalitpur Susila pokhrel 01-5261037 9840093026 himalbooks2067@gmail.com

8 52 3/10/2076 D.R. TRADING CONCERN Putalisadak, Kathmandu Kali Prasad Dahal 01-5261037 9841854938 drtradingconcern2014@gmail.com

9 62 3/10/2076 THAKRAL ONE NEPAL PVT. LTD Gaucharan, Kathmandu Ajay Kumar Nepal 01-4439614 9801048953 ajay.nepal@thakralone.com

10 79 3/11/2076 JUGAL PRINTERS AND TRADERS Anamnagar,Kathmandu Sankar Prasad Dhakal 01-4246729 9851003541 jugalprinters2008@gmail.com

11 82 3/11/2076 SKY PRESS AND TRADE LINK PVT. LTD Bijulibazar, Kathmandu Sandesh K C 01-4784283 9851138005 presssky9@gmail.com

12 86 3/11/2076 DHAMINI MATA ENTERPRISES Bijulibazar, Kathmandu Hari prasad shrestha 01-5244331 9841276624 hpshrestha.55@gmail.com

13 92 3/12/2076 KARYABINAYAK PRINTING TRADE CONCERN Binayak Basti, Kathmandu Dinesh Khakurel 9849005348 hopefulhome@ntc.net.np

14 93 3/12/2076 SIDDHI GANESH PRISM TRADE CONCERN Gangabu, Kathmandu Dinesh Prasad Khakurel 9841318404 dinesh.khakurel@gmail.com

15 99 3/12/2076 VAIRAV TECHNOLOGY SECURITY PVT. LTD baluwatar,kathmandu Saroj Lamichhane 01-4428630 9851064071 saroj@vairav.net

16 106 3/12/2076 BINAYAK STATIONERY AND SUPPLIERS Tokha, Kathmandu Sapana Panday 01-4168273 9851005426 binayakstationary@gmail.com

17 123 3/12/2076 IDEAL DESIGNERS Bagbazar, Kathmandu sundar lal shrestha 01-4243588 9851032496 idealdesigners96@gmail.com

18 131 3/12/2076 Shikhardi Suppliers Kathmandu Kamalraj Neupane 01-4414359 9851030706 suppliers9851030706@gmail.com

1 48 3/9/2076 GLOBE PHARMACHEUTICALs Pvt. Ltd. Bagdurbar,kathmandu Aanand Man Shrestha 01-4229942 9841536375 globepharmal@gmail.com

2 3 3/1/2076 LAXMI TRADING Godawari, Lalitpur Laxmi bhakta Maharjan 01-5570641 9851034121 laxmibhakta@gmail.com

3 53 3/10/2076 ASORMED CONCERN Pvt. Ltd. Dillibazar, Kathmandu Bigya Man Rajbhandari 01-4422081 9801446249 asormedconcern@gmail.com

4 54 3/10/2076 ETHIMED CONCERN Pvt. Ltd. dillibazar, Kathmandu Bigya Man Rajbhandari 01-4414471 9801446249 ethimed@gmail.com

5 55 3/10/2076 R.K. PHARMECEUTICALS putalisadak, Kathmandu Salatan Pd Shrestha 01-4436930 9841229414 rk@srd.com.np

6 70 3/11/2076 FORMED PVT. LTD Jawalakhel, Lalitpur Yadav Bdr.Karki 01-5261142 9841337781

7 87 3/11/2076 GAUTAM MEDICINE SUPPLIERS Chhetrapati, Kathmandu Padam Prasad Gautam 01-4254725 9851042797 gmsktm@gmail.com

8 88 3/11/2076 S. IMPORTERS Chhetrapati, Kathmandu Suresh Chandra Shrestha 01-4252903 9851059505

9 89 3/12/2076 ANTARIKSHAM MEDICINE SUPPLIERS Koteshwor, Kathmandu Junesh Gautam 01-4258987 9860786043

10 90 3/12/2076 STAR TRADE LINK Chhetrapati, Kathmandu Mohan Krishna Maharjun 01-4252789 9841468891

11 98 3/12/2076 AROMA PHARMACEUTICAL AND HEALTH 

SERVICE PVT. LTD
Chhetrapati, Kathmandu Annup Ratna Bajracharya 01-4251185 9841378071 aroma2067@gamail.com

12 108 3/12/2076 SAGAR MEDICINE DISTRIBUTORS Chhetrapati, Kathmandu Krishna Sagar Shrestha 01-4248589 9841336103 krishnasgr6@gmail.com

NEPAL RASTRA BANK
GENERAL SERVICE DEPARTMENT

STANDING LIST FOR FY 2076/77 (GROUPWISE)

s= v/Lb tyf cfk"lt{ tkm{ 1= :^]zg/L tyf km"^s/ ;fdfg
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1 12 3/2/2076 SHIBAKO AUTO TRADING bafal,kathmandu Rabin Tamrakar 9851052587 9851052587 shibako@info.com.np

2 13 3/3/2076 RAJ TRADING CONCERN Mitrapark, Kathmandu Shova kharel 01-4493132 9841466338 shobha.kharel@rajtrading.com.np

3 18 3/4/2076 DIVINE DECORS Pvt. Ltd Kamaladi, Kathmandu Manish Agrawal 01-4215688 9851074424 eeesNepal@gmail.com

4 27 3/5/2076 ITEAM PVT LTD Putalisadak, Kathmandu rajesh dhakal 01-4418164 9851106678 iteam71@gmail,com

5 42 3/9/2076 FAST DELIVERY TRADERS Tokha, Kathmandu Sujan Thapaliya 9849371633 9849371633 FDT2075@gmail.com

6 43 3/9/2076 BABA INFOTECH AND GENERAL Pvt. Ltd. Dhumbarahi, Kathamandu Bidur Thapa 01-4426105 9801049960 sales@babainfotech.com.np

7 52 3/10/2076 D.R. TRADING CONCERN Putalisadak, Kathmandu Kali Prasad Dahal 01-5261037 9841854938 drtradingconcern2014@gmail.com

8 71 3/11/2076 GLOBAL IT SUPPORT PVT. LTD Bagbazar, Kathmandu Subash Thapa 01-4243455 9801822023 info@globalit.com.np

9 86 3/11/2076 DHAMINI MATA ENTERPRISES Bijulibazar, Kathmandu Hari prasad shrestha 01-5244331 9841276624 hpshrestha.55@gmail.com

10 93 3/12/2076 SIDDHI GANESH PRISM TRADE CONCERN Gangabu, Kathmandu Dinesh Prasad Khakurel 9841318404 dinesh.khakurel@gmail.com

11 106 3/12/2076 BINAYAK STATIONERY AND SUPPLIERS Tokha, Kathmandu Sapana Panday 01-4168273 9851005426 binayakstationary@gmail.com

1 68 3/11/2076 PARTH INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD Thapathali, Kathmandu Nikunj Agarwal 01-4245342 9802044440 nikunj@parthinternational.org

2 102 3/12/2076 PURBELI CONSTRUCTION Kadhaghari, Bhaktapur Maheshor lal shrestha - 9851043996

3 103 3/12/2076 PURBELI NO 1 TRANSPORTATION SERVICE Kadhaghari, Bhaktapur Maheshor lal shrestha - 9851043996

1 33 3/8/2076 PRAJOL AUTO PARTS STORE Kalimati,kathmandu Prajol Tamrakar 01-4273227 9851026679 prabintamr@gmail,com

2 63 3/11/2076 DIKSHYA ENGINEERING PVT. LTD Bijulibazar, Kathmandu Ajay Yadav 9841668628 9861085866

3 65 3/11/2076 SHUVA SHREE INTERNATIONAL Bijulibazar, Kathmandu Mitra Prasad Dahal 9851005836 9851005836 mitradahal5836@gmail.com

4 66 3/11/2076 CITY AUTOMOBILES Buddhanagar, Kathmandu Nabin Bhattrai 9803834523 imnabin@gmail.com

5 67 3/11/2076 N.B TRADING CONCERN PVT. LTD Bijulibazar, Kathmandu Nabin Bhattrai 01-4488060 9851008902 imnabin@gmail.com

6 126 3/12/2076 KARYA INTERNATIONAL  PVT. LTD Pulchwok, Lalitpur Rabindra Tuladhar 9803086048 9851209798 rabindratuladhar7@gmail.com

1 42 3/9/2076 FAST DELIVERY TRADERS Tokha, Kathmandu Sujan Thapaliya 9849371633 9849371633 FDT2075@gmail.com

2 68 3/11/2076 PARTH INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD Thapathali, Kathmandu Nikunj Agarwal 01-4245342 9802044440 nikunj@parthinternational.org

3 71 3/11/2076 GLOBAL IT SUPPORT PVT. LTD Bagbazar, Kathmandu Subash Thapa 01-4243455 9801822023 info@globalit.com.np

4 106 3/12/2076 BINAYAK STATIONERY AND SUPPLIERS Tokha, Kathmandu Sapana Panday 01-4168273 9851005426 binayakstationary@gmail.com

-s_ vl/b tyf cfk"lt{ tkm{ 3=ljB"tLo ;fdfu|L
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1 8 3/2/2076 RN FURNISHERS Tinkune, Kathmandu Rajani Baidya Kayastha 01-5199077 9841299828/ 

9851144396
rajanibaidya74@gmail.com

2 9 3/2/2076 VIJAYA FURNISHERS Baneshwor, Kathmandu Narayan Prasad Kayastha 01-4493521 9851056139 kayasthanarayan@gmail.com

3 17 3/3/2076 ROYAL PACIFIC FURNISHERS Baneshwor, Kathmandu Rashen Baidhya 01-4481454 9841334181 nesar_n@hotmail.com

4 18 3/4/2076 DIVINE DECORS Pvt. Ltd Kamaladi, Kathmandu Manish Agrawal 01-4215688 9851074424 eeesNepal@gmail.com

5 44 3/9/2076 CENTURY FURNITURE Dillibazar, Kathmandu Pawan manandhar 9841592456 9841592456

6 45 3/9/2076 QUALITY FURNITURE INDUSTRY Dillibazar, Kathmandu Pawan manandhar 01-4419969

7 46 3/9/2076 DECORET FURNITURE & FURNISHING Cen. Dillibazar, Kathmandu Sagun manandhar 01-4420073 9841234344 sagunmama@gmail.com

8 68 3/11/2076 PARTH INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD Thapathali, Kathmandu Nikunj Agarwal 01-4245342 9802044440 nikunj@parthinternational.org

9 72 3/11/2076 PACIFIC FURNITURE New Baneshor, Kathmandu Upendra Hada 01-4780276 9851133879 pacificfurniture@gmail.com

10 73 3/11/2076 METAWOOD FURNITURE Tripureshor, Kathmandu Arjun Hada 01-4260481 9851188564 arjunhada84@gmail.com

11 74 3/11/2076 FURNITURELINE Pulchwok, Lalitpur Roshan Hada 01-5539270 9841338791 furnitureline2017@gmail.com

12 75 3/11/2076 FURNITURE PARADISE STORE Koteshwor, Kathmandu Surendra Bhakta Hada 01-4601220 9851035861 furniturepradises@yahoo.com

13 76 3/11/2076 FURNITECH CENTER Pulchwok, Lalitpur Sujan Hada 01-5538879 9851035861 furnitechcentre@yahoo.com

14 79 3/11/2076 JUGAL PRINTERS AND TRADERS Anamnagar,Kathmandu Sankar Prasad Dhakal 01-4246729 9851003541 jugalprinters2008@gmail.com

15 82 3/11/2076 SKY PRESS AND TRADE LINK PVT. LTD Bijulibazar, Kathmandu Sandesh K C 01-4784283 9851138005 presssky9@gmail.com

16 100 3/12/2076 GAURI SHANKHAR STEELS Imadol, Lalitpur Ashok Kumar aryal 01-4493521 9851056139 kayasthanarayan@gmail.com

17 101 3/12/2076 GAURI SHANKHAR TRADE CONCERN Imadol, Lalitpur Madhav Prasad wagle 01-4493521 9851056139 kayasthanarayan@gmail.com

18 136 3/12/2076 JANAKPUR KASTHA & FURNITURE Supp. Jagritnagar, Kathmandu Ajay Kumar Basnet 9851183764 9801222582 janakpurkastha@gmail.com

1 8 3/2/2076 RN FURNISHERS Tinkune, Kathmandu Rajani Baidya Kayastha 01-5199077 9841299828 rajanibaidya74@gmail.com

2 9 3/2/2076 VIJAYA FURNISHERS Baneshwor, Kathmandu Narayan Prasad Kayastha 01-4493521 9851056139 kayasthanarayan@gmail.com

3 17 3/3/2076 ROYAL PACIFIC FURNISHERS Baneshwor, Kathmandu Rashen Baidhya 01-4481454 9841334181 nesar_n@hotmail.com

4 18 3/4/2076 DIVINE DECORS Pvt. Ltd Kamaladi, Kathmandu Manish Agrawal 01-4215688 9851074424 eeesNepal@gmail.com

5 34 3/8/2076 JAYA FURNISHERS Dillibazar, Kathmandu Rupesh Pradhan 01-4413169 9851022388 pradhanrupesh@hotmail.com

6 44 3/9/2076 CENTURY FURNITURE Dillibazar, Kathmandu Pawan manandhar 9841592456 9841592456

7 45 3/9/2076 QUALITY FURNITURE INDUSTRY Dillibazar, Kathmandu Pawan manandhar 01-4419969

8 46 3/9/2076 DECORET FURNITURE & FURNISHING Cen. Dillibazar, Kathmandu Sagun manandhar 01-4420073 9841234344 sagunmama@gmail.com

9 72 3/11/2076 PACIFIC FURNITURE New Baneshor, Kathmandu Upendra Hada 01-4780276 9851133879 pacificfurniture@gmail.com

10 73 3/11/2076 METAWOOD FURNITURE Tripureshor, Kathmandu Arjun Hada 01-4260481 9851188564 arjunhada84@gmail.com

11 74 3/11/2076 FURNITURELINE Pulchwok, Lalitpur Roshan Hada 01-5539270 9841338791 furnitureline2017@gmail.com

12 75 3/11/2076 FURNITURE PARADISE STORE Koteshwor, Kathmandu Surendra Bhakta Hada 01-4601220 9851035861 furniturepradises@yahoo.com

13 76 3/11/2076 FURNITECH CENTER Pulchwok, Lalitpur Sujan Hada 01-5538879 9851035861 furnitechcentre@yahoo.com

14 92 3/12/2076 KARYABINAYAK PRINTING TRADE CONCERN Binayak Basti, Kathmandu Dinesh Khakurel 9849005348 hopefulhome@ntc.net.np

15 136 3/12/2076 JANAKPUR KASTHA & FURNITURE Suppliers Jagritnagar, Kathmandu Ajay Kumar Basnet 9851183764 9801222582 janakpurkastha@gmail.com

-s_ vl/b tyf cfk"lt{ tkm{ 7=kmlg{r/

-s_ vl/b tyf cfk"lt{ tkm{ 8=kbf{ sfk]{^, *f]/d]^ cflb

mailto:rajanibaidya74@gmail.com
mailto:kayasthanarayan@gmail.com
mailto:nesar_n@hotmail.com
mailto:eeesNepal@gmail.com
mailto:sagunmama@gmail.com
mailto:nikunj@parthinternational.org
mailto:pacificfurniture@gmail.com
mailto:arjunhada84@gmail.com
mailto:furnitureline2017@gmail.com
mailto:furniturepradises@yahoo.com
mailto:furnitechcentre@yahoo.com
mailto:jugalprinters2008@gmail.com
mailto:presssky9@gmail.com
mailto:kayasthanarayan@gmail.com
mailto:kayasthanarayan@gmail.com
mailto:janakpurkastha@gmail.com
mailto:rajanibaidya74@gmail.com
mailto:kayasthanarayan@gmail.com
mailto:nesar_n@hotmail.com
mailto:eeesNepal@gmail.com
mailto:pradhanrupesh@hotmail.com
mailto:sagunmama@gmail.com
mailto:pacificfurniture@gmail.com
mailto:arjunhada84@gmail.com
mailto:furnitureline2017@gmail.com
mailto:furniturepradises@yahoo.com
mailto:furnitechcentre@yahoo.com
mailto:hopefulhome@ntc.net.np
mailto:janakpurkastha@gmail.com


cg';"lr !=!

S.N. R.N. Date NAME OF THE FIRM/COMPANY ADDRESS Name of Authorised Person
TELEPHONE  

NO.
MOBILE NO. email

NEPAL RASTRA BANK
GENERAL SERVICE DEPARTMENT

STANDING LIST FOR FY 2076/77 (GROUPWISE)

1 71 3/11/2076 GLOBAL IT SUPPORT PVT. LTD Bagbazar, Kathmandu Subash Thapa 01-4243455 9801822023 info@globalit.com.np

2 103 3/12/2076 PURBELI NO 1 TRANSPORTATION SERVICE Kadhaghari, Bhaktapur Maheshor Lal Shrestha - 9851043996

3 126 3/12/2076 KARYA INTERNATIONAL  PVT. LTD Pulchwok, Lalitpur Rabindra Tuladhar 9803086048 9851209798 rabindratuladhar7@gmail.com

1 2 3/1/2076 SIDDHI BINAYAK STATIONERY Godawari, Lalitpur Bhakta govinda Maharjan 01-5570641 9851034121 laxmibhakta@gmail.com

2 3 3/1/2076 LAXMI TRADING Godawari, Lalitpur Laxmi bhakta Maharjan 01-5570641 9851034121 laxmibhakta@gmail.com

3 30 3/5/2076 A-ROLL PVT LTD baluwatar,kathmandu madav bhattarai 01-4438519 9851139385 marketing@aroll.com.np

4 57 3/10/2076 MINDWORKS MEDIA AND INVEST PVT. LTD New Baneshor, Kathmandu Saroj Devkota 01-4464857 9851014752 saroj.mindworksme@gamil.com

5 77 3/11/2076 SUNRISE PRINTING PRESS Buddhanagar, Kathmandu Prakash Raj Thapaliya 01-4786537 9841269070 sunriseppress@gmail.com

6 78 3/11/2076 LUMBINI BUDDHA PRINTERS Newbaneshor, Kathmandu Guudram Poudel 01-4155452 9851030543 lumbini65bprinters@gmail.com

7 79 3/11/2076 JUGAL PRINTERS AND TRADERS Anamnagar,Kathmandu Sankar Prasad Dhakal 01-4246729 9851003541 jugalprinters2008@gmail.com

8 80 3/11/2076 SAGARMATHA NETWORK PVT. LTD Baneshwor, Kathmandu P.B. Pokhrel 01-6225425 9851095456 networksagarmatha@gmail.com

9 81 3/11/2076 EVEREST PRESS SUPPORT Koteshwor, Kathmandu Purna Bahadur Pokhrel 01-6225425 9851095456 eps4printing@gmail.com

10 82 3/11/2076 SKY PRESS AND TRADE LINK PVT. LTD Bijulibazar, Kathmandu Sandesh K C 01-4784283 9851138005 presssky9@gmail.com

11 83 3/11/2076 DIP-KIRAN PRINTING AND TRADERS Anamnagar,Kathmandu Ram Saran Kuwar 9851062786 deepkirantraders12@gmail.com

12 92 3/12/2076 KARYABINAYAK PRINTING TRADE CONCERN Binayak Basti, Kathmandu Dinesh Khakurel 9849005348 hopefulhome@ntc.net.np

13 93 3/12/2076 SIDDHI GANESH PRISM TRADE CONCERN Gangabu, Kathmandu Dinesh Prasad Khakurel 9841318404 dinesh.khakurel@gmail.com

14 110 3/12/2076 SOUTHERN ASIA BUSINESS HOUSE PVT. LTD New Baneshor, Kathmandu R.P. Mahato 01-4499880 9851212121 r.p.mahato@sabco.com.np

15 123 3/12/2076 IDEAL DESIGNERS Bagbazar, Kathmandu Sundar Lal Shrestha 01-4243588 9851032496 idealdesigners96@gmail.com

16 128 3/12/2076 OMSHANTI ART P.LTD. Putalisadak, Kathmandu Arati Shrestha 01-4425200 9841910088 omshantiprint@gmail.com

17 129 3/12/2076 PRITHAK CHHAPAKHANA Tarakeswor-8, Manamaiju Suman Kumar Sharma 01-4390216 9860979023 prithakchh@gmail.com

18 130 3/12/2076 B.S.PRINTING SUPPORT Chysal, Lalitpur Bishnu Adhikari 01-5260756 9851091452 asdhikaribs@gmail.com

1 12 3/2/2076 SHIBAKO AUTO TRADING bafal,kathmandu Rabin Tamrakar 9851052587 9851052587 shibako@info.com.np

1 49 3/9/2076 ROBUST TRADE PVT LTD Pulchwok, Kathmandu Arjun Poudel 01-5532198 9851188432 traderobust@gmail.com

2 50 3/9/2076 SAFETY HOUSE Teku, Kathmandu Kalpana Khatiwada 01-4248458 9843108307 traderobust@gmail.com
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1 1 2/31/2076 S FOUR TRADING P.Ltd Pulchok, Lalitpur Suman Ranjitkar 15521045 9851030196 sranjit@sfourtrading.com

2 6 3/2/2076 MAX INTERNATIONAL Putalisadak, Kathmandu Sanjeev Shrestha 01-4415786 9841724135 Sanjeev@maxnepal.net

3 12 3/2/2076 SHIBAKO AUTO TRADING bafal,kathmandu Rabin Tamrakar 9851052587 9851052587 shibako@info.com.np

4 13 3/3/2076 RAJ TRADING CONCERN Mitrapark, Kathmandu Shova kharel 01-4493132 9841466338 shobha.kharel@rajtrading.com.np

5 23 3/4/2076 GLOBAL COMPUTER TRADE Dillibazar, Kathmandu shova sapkota 01-4429629 9841625887 globlecomputer.trade@yahoo.com

6 27 3/5/2076 ITEAM PVT LTD Putalisadak, Kathmandu rajesh dhakal 01-4418164 9851106678 iteam71@gmail,com

7 28 3/5/2076 MICROPLUS PVT LTD Dillibazar, Kathmandu rajendra kumar dhakal 01-4421032 9851089348 info@microplus,com

8 29 3/5/2076 APEX INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD Tukucha, kathmandu lila sibakoti 01-4312647 9851055747 01apexinternational@gmail.com

9 35 3/8/2076 FUTURE TECH TRADE PVT LTD Newroad, Kathmandu saroj khatri 01-4224594/97 9804028360 futuretech289@gmail.com

10 36 3/8/2076
GENERATION NEXT COMMINICATIONS Pvt. 

Ltd.
Durbarmarg, Kathmandu Kabir Sanjel 01-4220864 01-4220872 info@gnextcom,com

11 39 3/8/2076 DYNAMIC SUPPLIERS Dillibazar, Kathmandu Chhatra Bahadur Samal 01-4417226 9841350294 dynamic_suppliers@yahoo.com

12 40 3/8/2076 C.D.S. TRADING Dillibazar, Kathmandu Mahesh Samal 01-4417226 9841583095 cdstradinggroup@gmail.com

13 41 3/8/2076 THE CITY ENTERPRISES Dillibazar, Kathmandu Sarita magar 01-4417226 9851068609 thectenterprises@yahoo.com

14 43 3/9/2076 BABA INFOTECH AND GENERAL Pvt. Ltd. Dhumbarahi, Kathamandu Bidur Thapa 01-4426105 9801049960 sales@babainfotech.com.np

15 47 3/9/2076 SUBISHU CABLE NET Pvt. Ltd. Baluwatar,kathmandu Rishi Shrestha 01-4429616 9801158355 Rishi.shrestha@subisu.net.np

16 50 3/9/2076 SAFETY HOUSE Teku, Kathmandu Kalpana Khatiwada 01-4248458 9843108307 traderobust@gmail.com

17 52 3/10/2076 D.R. TRADING CONCERN Putalisadak, Kathmandu Kali Prasad Dahal 01-5261037 9841854938 drtradingconcern2014@gmail.com

18 61 3/10/2076 ASTRAL COMPUTERS NEPAL PVT. LTD. Gyaneshor, Kathmandu Prajwol Tandukar 01-4438798 98411585069 brajjwol.tandukar@astral.com.np

19 71 3/11/2076 GLOBAL IT SUPPORT PVT. LTD Bagbazar, Kathmandu Subash Thapa 01-4243455 9801822023 info@globalit.com.np

20 84 3/11/2076 PIXEL MULTI-TECH PVT. LTD New Baneshor, Kathmandu Reena Acharya 01-5244762 9851138281 info@pixelmultitech.com

21 85 3/11/2076 MAMA BHANJA TRADERS PVT. LTD Tripureshor, Kathmandu Chudamani Pant 01-4117117 9851099658 mamabhanja@infoclub.com.up

22 91 3/12/2076 BELTRON TRADING PVT. LTD New Plaza, Kathmandu Niroj Shrestha 01-4429777 9849125244 sales@beltronix.com.np

23 95 3/12/2076 NAMA ENTERPRISES Nagarjun, Kathmandu Kumar Prasad Adhikari 01-4444531 9851051003 namaenterprises@wlink.com.np

24 96 3/12/2076 CROSS WEB OFFICE AUTOMATION PVT. LTD New Plaza, Kathmandu Kumar Prasad Adhikari 01-4444531 9851051003 crossweb@mail.com.np

25 97 3/12/2076 B.N. COMPUTERS INTERNATIONAL New Plaza, Kathmandu Bishnu Maya Adhikari 01-4444531 9851191003 bishnu_adhikari85@yahoo.com

26 104 3/12/2076 S-POWER B.P.E PVT. LTD Kalanki, Kathmandu Murari Mohan Jha 01-5224160 9801055617 spowerups@gmail.com

27 111 3/12/2076 ITEC OFFICE SUPPORT Balkhu, Kathmandu Aananda Maharjan 01-4334802 9851010409 ananda@itechasnepal.com

28 112 3/12/2076 BIGTECH OFFICE SYSTEM Sundhara, Kathmandu Badri Prasad Rimal 01-4219302 9851161262 bigtechsystem@gmail.com

29 116 3/12/2076 F1 SOLUTION PVT. LTD Anamnagar,Kathmandu Ekraj Sedai 01-4770157 9801835383 info@fone.com.np

30 118 3/12/2076 NAMASTE INFOTECH PVT. LTD Anamnagar,Kathmandu Ekraj Sedai 01-4770163 9863695217 admin@namasteinfo.com

31 119 3/12/2076 TECH ONE GLOBAL NEPAL PVT. LTD bishal nagar, Kathmandu sujan GT 01-4414610 9801056455 bhupendra@techoneglobal.com

32 120 3/12/2076 GREEN IT SOLUTION PVT. LTD Kalanki, Kathmandu Najuma Karki 01-5234472 9801178873 info@greenit.com.np

33 121 3/12/2076 STAR OFFICE INTERNATIONAL Ramshah Path, Kathmandu Jagaran Neupane 01-4433357 9851239909 info@staroffice.com.np
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34 124 3/12/2076 MERCHANTILE OFFICE SYSTEM PVT. LTD Durbarmarg, Kathmandu Prakash Gyawali 01-4440773 9841471997 prakashg@mercantile.com.np

1 27 3/5/2076 ITEAM PVT LTD Putalisadak, Kathmandu rajesh dhakal 01-4418164 9851106678 iteam71@gmail,com

2 11 3/2/2076 KEY CONCEPT NEPAL PVT.LTD                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Newroad, Kathmandu mukesh maharjan 01-4238256 9801067764 info@keyconceptnepal.com

3 28 3/5/2076 MICROPLUS PVT LTD Dillibazar, Kathmandu rajendra kumar dhakal 01-4421032 9851089348 info@microplus,com

4 29 3/5/2076 APEX INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD Tukucha, kathmandu lila sibakoti 01-4312647 9851055747 01apexinternational@gmail.com

5 31 3/5/2076 Air CON ENGINERING SOLUTIONS PVT LTD Baneshwor, Kathmandu jiveen pokheral 01-47852145 9801067798 aircon21@gmail.com

6 32 3/5/2076 DISCOVERY TRADE CONCERN PVT LTD fulbari, lalitpur sudan bhandari 9801067702 9801067702

7 39 3/8/2076 DYNAMIC SUPPLIERS Dillibazar, Kathmandu Chhatra Bahadur Samal 01-4417226 9841350294 dynamic_suppliers@yahoo.com

8 40 3/8/2076 C.D.S. TRADING Dillibazar, Kathmandu Mahesh Samal 01-4417226 9841583095 cdstradinggroup@gmail.com

9 41 3/8/2076 THE CITY ENTERPRISES Dillibazar, Kathmandu Sarita magar 01-4417226 9851068609 thectenterprises@yahoo.com

10 43 3/9/2076 BABA INFOTECH AND GENERAL Pvt. Ltd. Dhumbarahi, Kathamandu Bidur Thapa 01-4426105 9801049960 sales@babainfotech.com.np

11 50 3/9/2076 SAFETY HOUSE Teku, Kathmandu Kalpana Khatiwada 01-4248458 9843108307 traderobust@gmail.com

12 71 3/11/2076 GLOBAL IT SUPPORT PVT. LTD Bagbazar, Kathmandu Subash Thapa 01-4243455 9801822023 info@globalit.com.np

13 114 3/12/2076 TECHNO TRADE PVT. LTD New Plaza, Kathmandu Sumit Agwaral 01-4425299 9851087991 sumit@technologytrade.com.np

1 39 3/8/2076 DYNAMIC SUPPLIERS Dillibazar, Kathmandu Chhatra Bahadur Samal 01-4417226 9841350294 dynamic_suppliers@yahoo.com

2 40 3/8/2076 C.D.S. TRADING Dillibazar, Kathmandu Mahesh Samal 01-4417226 9841583095 cdstradinggroup@gmail.com

3 41 3/8/2076 THE CITY ENTERPRISES Dillibazar, Kathmandu Sarita magar 01-4417226 9851068609 thectenterprises@yahoo.com

4 49 3/9/2076 ROBUST TRADE PVT LTD Pulchwok, Kathmandu Arjun poudel 01-5532198 9851188432 traderobust@gmail.com

5 50 3/9/2076 SAFETY HOUSE Teku,kathmandu Arjun poudel 01-4248458 9851188432 traderobust@gmail.com

6 85 3/11/2076 MAMA BHANJA TRADERS PVT. LTD Tripureshor, Kathmandu Chudamani Pant 01-4117117 9851099658 mamabhanja@infoclub.com.up

1 2 3/1/2076 SIDDHI BINAYAK STATIONERY Godawari, Lalitpur Bhakta govinda Maharjan 01-5570641 9851034121 laxmibhakta@gmail.com

2 68 3/11/2076 PARTH INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD Thapathali, Kathmandu Nikunj Agarwal 01-4245342 9802044440 nikunj@parthinternational.org

3 3 3/1/2076 LAXMI TRADING Godawari, Lalitpur Laxmi bhakta Maharjan 01-5570641 9851034121 laxmibhakta@gmail.com

4 39 3/8/2076 DYNAMIC SUPPLIERS Dillibazar, Kathmandu Chhatra Bahadur Samal 01-4417226 9841350294 dynamic_suppliers@yahoo.com

5 40 3/8/2076 C.D.S. TRADING Dillibazar, Kathmandu Mahesh Samal 01-4417226 9841583095 cdstradinggroup@gmail.com

6
92 3/12/2076 KARYABINAYAK PRINTING TRADE CONCERN Binayak Basti, Kathmandu Dinesh Khakurel 9849005348 hopefulhome@ntc.net.np

7 93 3/12/2076 SIDDHI GANESH PRISM TRADE CONCERN Gangabu, Kathmandu Dinesh Prasad Khakurel 9841318404 dinesh.khakurel@gmail.com

8 123 3/12/2076 IDEAL DESIGNERS Bagbazar, Kathmandu Sundar Lal Shrestha 01-4243588 9851032496 idealdesigners96@gmail.com
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9 128 3/12/2076 OMSHANTI ART P.LTD. Putalisadak, Kathmandu Arati Shrestha 01-4425200 9841910088 omshantiprint@gmail.com

1 2 3/1/2076 SIDDHI BINAYAK STATIONERY Godawari, Lalitpur Bhakta govinda Maharjan 01-5570641 9851034121 laxmibhakta@gmail.com

2 3 3/1/2076 LAXMI TRADING Godawari, Lalitpur Laxmi bhakta Maharjan 01-5570641 9851034121 laxmibhakta@gmail.com

3 51 3/10/2076 HIMAL BOOKS AND STATIONERS Kupondol,lalitpur Susila pokhrel 01-5261037 9840093026 himalbooks2067@gmail.com

4 58 3/10/2076 RAJU BOOKS AND STATIONERY Chhetrapati, Kathmandu Raju Chitrakar 01-4267928 9841350692 _

5 92 3/12/2076 KARYABINAYAK PRINTING TRADE CONCERN Binayak Basti, Kathmandu Dinesh Khakurel 9849005348 hopefulhome@ntc.net.np

6 93 3/12/2076 SIDDHI GANESH PRISM TRADE CONCERN Gangabu, Kathmandu Dinesh Prasad Khakurel 9841318404 dinesh.khakurel@gmail.com

7 123 3/12/2076 IDEAL DESIGNERS Bagbazar, Kathmandu Sundar Lal Shrestha 01-4243588 9851032496 idealdesigners96@gmail.com

1 35 3/8/2076 FUTURE TECH TRADE PVT LTD Newroad, Kathmandu saroj khatri 01-4224594/97 9804028360 futuretech289@gmail.com

2 36 3/8/2076 GENERATION NEXT COMMINICATIONS (P) 

Ltd.

Durbarmarg, Kathmandu Kabir Sanjel 01-4220864 01-4220872 info@gnextcom,com

3 47 3/9/2076 SUBISHU CABLE NET Pvt. Ltd. Baluwatar,kathmandu Rishi Shrestha 01-4429616 9801158355 Rishi.shrestha@subisu.net.np

4 62 3/10/2076 THAKRAL ONE NEPAL PVT. LTD Gaucharan, Kathmandu Ajay Kumar Nepal 01-4439614 9801048953 ajay.nepal@thakralone.com

5 71 3/11/2076 GLOBAL IT SUPPORT PVT. LTD Bagbazar, Kathmandu Subash Thapa 01-4243455 9801822023 info@globalit.com.np

6 99 3/12/2076 VAIRAV TECHNOLOGY SECURITY PVT. LTD Baluwatar,Kathmandu Saroj Lamichhane 01-4428630 9851064071 saroj@vairav.net

7 109 3/12/2076 SASTRA NETWORK SOLUTION INC Putalisadak, Kathmandu Bandana Giri 01-4242523 9801828017 bandana@sastranetwork.com

8 117 3/12/2076 NIMBLE INFOSYS PVT. LTD Minbhawan, Kathmandu Khemraj Ghimire 01-5970077 9851126328 info@nimble.com.np

9 120 3/12/2076 GREEN IT SOLUTION PVT. LTD Kalanki, Kathmandu Najuma Karki 01-5234472 9801178873 info@greenit.com.np

1 35 64352 FUTURE TECH TRADE PVT LTD Newroad, Kathmandu saroj khatri 01-4224594/97 9804028360 futuretech289@gmail.com

2 36 3/8/2076 GENERATION NEXT COMMINICATIONS (P) 

Ltd.

Durbarmarg, Kathmandu Kabir Sanjel 01-4220864 01-4220872 info@gnextcom,com

3 62 3/10/2076 THAKRAL ONE NEPAL PVT. LTD Gaucharan, Kathmandu Ajay Kumar Nepal 01-4439614 9801048953 ajay.nepal@thakralone.com

4 71 3/11/2076 GLOBAL IT SUPPORT PVT. LTD Bagbazar, Kathmandu Subash Thapa 01-4243455 9801822023 info@globalit.com.np

5 117 3/12/2076 NIMBLE INFOSYS PVT. LTD Minbhawan, Kathmandu Khemraj Ghimire 01-5970077 9851126328 info@nimble.com.np

6 119 3/12/2076 TECH ONE GLOBAL NEPAL PVT. LTD bishal nagar, Kathmandu sujan GT 01-4414610 9801056455 bhupendra@techoneglobal.com

7 121 3/13/2076 GREEN IT SOLUTION PVT. LTD Kalanki, Kathmandu Najuma Karki 01-5234472 9801178873

1 71 3/11/2076 GLOBAL IT SUPPORT PVT. LTD Bagbazar, Kathmandu Subash Thapa 01-4243455 9801822023 info@globalit.com.np

2 99 3/12/2076 VAIRAV TECHNOLOGY SECURITY PVT. LTD Baluwatar,Kathmandu Saroj Lamichhane 01-4428630 9851064071 saroj@vairav.net

1 68 3/11/2076 PARTH INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD Thapathali, Kathmandu Nikunj Agarwal 01-4245342 9802044440 nikunj@parthinternational.org
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1 1 2/31/2076 S FOUR TRADING P.Ltd Pulchok, Lalitpur Suman Ranjitkar 15521045 9851030196 sranjit@sfourtrading.com

1 12 3/2/2076 SHIBAKO AUTO TRADING Bafal,kathmandu Rabin Tamrakar 9851052587 9851052587 shibako@info.com.np

1 47 3/9/2076 SUBISHU CABLE NET Pvt. Ltd. Baluwatar,kathmandu Rishi Shrestha 01-4429616 9801158355 Rishi.shrestha@subisu.net.np

2 61 3/10/2076 ASTRAL COMPUTERS NEPAL PVT. LTD. Gyaneshor, Kathmandu Prajwol Tandukar 01-4438798 98411585069 brajjwol.tandukar@astral.com.np

3 71 3/11/2076 GLOBAL IT SUPPORT PVT. LTD Bagbazar, Kathmandu Subash Thapa 01-4243455 9801822023 info@globalit.com.np

4 109 3/12/2076 SASTRA NETWORK SOLUTION INC Putalisadak, Kathmandu Bandana Giri 01-4242523 9801828017 bandana@sastranetwork.com

5 116 3/12/2076 F1 SOLUTION PVT. LTD Anamnagar,Kathmandu Ekraj Sedai 01-4770157 9801835383 info@fone.com.np

6 118 3/12/2076 NAMASTE INFOTECH PVT. LTD Anamnagar,Kathmandu Ekraj Sedai 01-4770163 9863695217 admin@namasteinfo.com

1 45 3/9/2076 QUALITY FURNITURE INDUSTRY Dillibazar, Kathmandu Sujil shrestha 01-4419969 01-4419757

2 46 3/9/2076 DECORET FURNITURE & FURNISHING CEN. Dillibazar, Kathmandu Sagun manandhar 01-4420073 9841234344 sagunmama@gmail.com

3 68 3/11/2076 PARTH INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD Thapathali, Kathmandu Nikunj Agarwal 01-4245342 9802044440 nikunj@parthinternational.org

1 1 2/31/2076 S Four Trading P.Ltd Pulchok, Lalitpur Suman Ranjitkar 01-5521045 9851030196 sranjit@sfourtrading.com

2 12 3/2/2076 SHIBAKO AUTO TRADING bafal,kathmandu Rabin Tamrakar 9851052587 9851052587 shibako@info.com.np

3 13 3/3/2076 RAJ TRADING CONCERN Mitrapark, Kathmandu Shova kharel 01-4493132 9841466338 shobha.kharel@rajtrading.com.np

4 23 3/4/2076 GLOBAL COMPUTER TRADE Dillibazar, Kathmandu shova sapkota 01-4429629 9841625887 globlecomputer.trade@yahoo.com

5 35 3/8/2076 FUTURE TECH TRADE PVT LTD Newroad, Kathmandu saroj khatri 01-4224594/97 9804028360 futuretech289@gmail.com

6 36 3/8/2076 GENERATION NEXT COMMINICATIONS (P) 

Ltd.

Durbarmarg, Kathmandu Kabir Sanjel 01-4220864 01-4220872 info@gnextcom,com

7 43 3/9/2076 BABA INFOTECH AND GENERAL Pvt. Ltd. Dhumbarahi, Kathamandu Bidur Thapa 01-4426105 9801049960 sales@babainfotech.com.np

8 39 3/8/2076 DYNAMIC SUPPLIERS Dillibazar, Kathmandu Chhatra Bahadur Samal 01-4417226 9841350294 dynamic_suppliers@yahoo.com

9 40 3/8/2076 C.D.S. TRADING Dillibazar, Kathmandu Mahesh Samal 01-4417226 9841583095 cdstradinggroup@gmail.com

10 41 3/8/2076 THE CITY ENTERPRISES Dillibazar, Kathmandu sarita magar 01-4417226 9851068609 thectenterprises@yahoo.com

11 62 3/10/2076 THAKRAL ONE NEPAL PVT. LTD Gaucharan, Kathmandu Ajay Kumar Nepal 01-4439614 9801048953 ajay.nepal@thakralone.com

12 71 3/11/2076 GLOBAL IT SUPPORT PVT. LTD Bagbazar, Kathmandu Subash Thapa 01-4243455 9801822023 info@globalit.com.np

13 91 3/12/2076 BELTRON TRADING PVT. LTD New Plaza, Kathmandu Niroj Shrestha 01-4429777 9849125244 sales@beltronix.com.np

14 96 3/12/2076 CROSS WEB OFFICE AUTOMATION Pvt.Ltd New Plaza, Kathmandu Kumar Prasad Adhikari 01-4444531 9851051003 crossweb@mail.com.np

15 104 3/12/2076 S-POWER B.P.E PVT. LTD Kalanki, Kathmandu Murari Mohan Jha 01-5224160 9801055617 spowerups@gmail.com

16 110 3/12/2076 SOUTHERN ASIA BUSINESS HOUSE Pvt.Ltd New Baneshor, Kathmandu R.P. Mahato 01-4499880 9851212121 r.p.mahato@sabco.com.np

17 112 3/12/2076 BIGTECH OFFICE SYSTEM Sundhara, Kathmandu Badri Prasad Rimal 01-4219302 9851161262 bigtechsystem@gmail.com

18 114 3/12/2076 TECHNO TRADE PVT. LTD New Plaza, Kathmandu Sumit Agwaral 01-4425299 9851087991 sumit@technologytrade.com.np
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19 118 3/12/2076 NAMASTE INFOTECH PVT. LTD Anamnagar,Kathmandu Ekraj Sedai 01-4770163 9863695217 admin@namasteinfo.com

20 120 3/12/2076 GREEN IT SOLUTION PVT. LTD Kalanki, Kathmandu Najuma Karki 01-5234472 9801178873 info@greenit.com.np

21 124 3/12/2076 MERCHANTILE OFFICE SYSTEM PVT. LTD Durbarmarg, Kathmandu Prakash Gyawali 01-4440773 9841471997 prakashg@mercantile.com.np

1 8 3/2/2076 RN FURNISHERS Tinkune, Kathmandu Rajani Baidya Kayastha 01-5199077
9841299828/ 

9851144396
rajanibaidya74@gmail.com

2 9 3/2/2076 VIJAYA FURNISHERS Baneshwor, Kathmandu Narayan Prasad Kayastha 01-4493521 9851056139 kayasthanarayan@gmail.com

3 34 3/8/2076 JAYA FURNISHERS Dillibazar, Kathmandu Rupesh Pradhan 01-4413169 9851022388 pradhanrupesh@hotmail.com

4 46 3/9/2076 DECORET FURNITURE & FURNISHING CEN. Dillibazar, Kathmandu Sagun manandhar 01-4420073 9841234344 sagunmama@gmail.com

5 68 3/11/2076 PARTH INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD Thapathali, Kathmandu Nikunj Agarwal 01-4245342 9802044440 nikunj@parthinternational.org

6 72 3/11/2076 PACIFIC FURNITURE New Baneshor, kathmandu Rameshworman Singh 01-4781817 9851133879 pacificfurniture@gmail.com

7 73 3/11/2076 METAWOOD FURNITURE Tripureshor, Kathmandu Arjun Hada 01-4260481 9851188564 arjunhada84@gmail.com

8 74 3/11/2076 FURNITURELINE Pulchwok, Lalitpur Roshan Hada 01-5539270 9841338791 furnitureline2017@gmail.com

9 75 3/11/2076 FURNITURE PARADISE STORE Koteshwor, Kathmandu Surendra Bhakta Hada 01-4601220 9851035861 furniturepradises@yahoo.com

10 76 3/11/2076 FURNITECH CENTER Pulchwok, Lalitpur Sujan Hada 01-5538879 9851035861 furnitechcentre@yahoo.com

11 100 3/12/2076 GAURI SHANKHAR STEELS Imadol, Lalitpur Ashok Kumar aryal 01-4493521 9851056139 kayasthanarayan@gmail.com

12 101 3/12/2076 GAURI SHANKHAR TRADE CONCERN Imadol, Lalitpur Madhav Prasad wagle 01-4493521 9851056139 kayasthanarayan@gmail.com

13 136 3/12/2076 JANAKPUR KASTHA & FURNITURE Suppliers Jagritnagar, Kathmandu Ajay Kumar Basnet 9851183764 9801222582 janakpurkastha@gmail.com

1 37 3/8/2076 GANESH AUTO WORKS Kalopool, Kathmandu Sambhu prasad chadhudhary 9841301651 9841301651

2 64 3/11/2076 DIP- AUTO ENGINEERING PVT. LTD kuleshor, Kathmandu Pradeep shah 9841344472

3 103 3/12/2076 PURBELI NO 1 TRANSPORTATION SERVICE Kadhaghari, Bhaktapur Maheshor Lal Shrestha - 9851043996

1 102 3/12/2076 PURBELI CONSTRUCTION Kadhaghari, Bhaktapur Maheshor Lal Shrestha - 9851043996

2 103 3/12/2076 PURBELI NO 1 TRANSPORTATION SERVICE Kadhaghari, Bhaktapur Maheshor Lal Shrestha - 9851043996

1 11 3/2/2076 KEY CONCEPT NEPAL PVT.LTD                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Newroad, Kathmandu mukesh maharjan 01-4238256 9801067764 info@keyconceptnepal.com

2 13 3/3/2076 RAJ TRADING CONCERN Mitrapark, Kathmandu Shova kharel 01-4493132 9841466338 shobha.kharel@rajtrading.com.np

3 31 3/5/2076 Air CON ENGINERING SOLUTIONS PVT LTD Baneshwor, Kathmandu jiveen pokheral 01-47852145 9801067798 aircon21@gmail.com

4 32 3/5/2076 DISCOVERY TRADE CONCERN PVT LTD fulbari, lalitpur sudan bhandari 9801067702 9801067702

5 39 3/8/2076 DYNAMIC SUPPLIERS Dillibazar, Kathmandu Chhatra Bahadur Samal 01-4417226 9841350294 dynamic_suppliers@yahoo.com

6 40 3/8/2076 C.D.S. TRADING Dillibazar, Kathmandu Mahesh Samal 01-4417226 9841583095 cdstradinggroup@gmail.com
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7 41 3/8/2076 THE CITY ENTERPRISES Dillibazar, Kathmandu sarita magar 01-4417226 9851068609 thectenterprises@yahoo.com

8 71 3/11/2076 GLOBAL IT SUPPORT PVT. LTD Bagbazar, Kathmandu Subash Thapa 01-4243455 9801822023 info@globalit.com.np

9 72 3/11/2076 PACIFIC FURNITURE New Baneshor, kathmandu Rameshworman Singh 01-4781817 9851133879 pacificfurniture@gmail.com

10 73 3/11/2076 METAWOOD FURNITURE Tripureshor, Kathmandu Arjun Hada 01-4260481 9851188564 arjunhada84@gmail.com

1 1 2/31/2076 S Four Trading P.Ltd Pulchok, Lalitpur Suman Ranjitkar 15521045 9851030196 sranjit@sfourtrading.com

2 71 3/11/2076 GLOBAL IT SUPPORT PVT. LTD Bagbazar, Kathmandu Subash Thapa 01-4243455 9801822023 info@globalit.com.np

1 12 3/2/2076 SHIBAKO AUTO TRADING Bafal, Kathmandu Rabin Tamrakar 9851052587 9851052587 shibako@info.com.np

1 46 3/9/2076 DECORET FURNITURE & FURNISHING CEN. Dillibazar, Kathmandu Sagun manandhar 01-4420073 9841234344 sagunmama@gmail.com

2 72 3/11/2076 PACIFIC FURNITURE New Baneshor, kathmandu Rameshworman Singh 01-4781817 9851133879 pacificfurniture@gmail.com

3 73 3/11/2076 METAWOOD FURNITURE Tripureshor, Kathmandu Arjun Hada 01-4260481 9851188564 arjunhada84@gmail.com

4 74 3/11/2076 FURNITURELINE Pulchwok, Lalitpur Roshan Hada 01-5539270 9841338791 furnitureline2017@gmail.com

5 76 3/11/2076 FURNITECH CENTER Pulchwok, Lalitpur Sujan Hada 01-5538879 9851035861 furnitechcentre@yahoo.com

6 136 3/12/2076 JANAKPUR KASTHA & FURNITURE Suppliers Jagritnagar, Kathmandu Ajay Kumar Basnet 9851183764 9801222582 janakpurkastha@gmail.com

1 40 3/8/2076 C.D.S. TRADING Dillibazar, Kathmandu Mahesh Samal 01-4417226 9841583095 cdstradinggroup@gmail.com

2 49 3/9/2076 ROBUST TRADE PVT LTD Pulchwok, Kathmandu Arjun Poudel 01-5532198 9851188432 traderobust@gmail.com

3 50 3/9/2076 SAFETY HOUSE Teku, Kathmandu Kalpana Khatiwada 01-4248458 9843108307 traderobust@gmail.com

4 71 3/10/2076 GLOBAL IT SUPPORT PVT. LTD Bagbazar, Kathmandu Subash Thapa 01-4243455 9801822023 info@globalit.com.np

5 112 3/12/2076 BIGTECH OFFICE SYSTEM Sundhara, Kathmandu Badri Prasad Rimal 01-4219302 9851161262 bigtechsystem@gmail.com

1 40 3/8/2076 C.D.S. TRADING Dillibazar, Kathmandu Mahesh Samal 01-4417226 9841583095 cdstradinggroup@gmail.com

2 62 3/10/2076 THAKRAL ONE NEPAL PVT. LTD Gaucharan, Kathmandu Ajay Kumar Nepal 01-4439614 9801048953 ajay.nepal@thakralone.com

3 71 3/11/2076 GLOBAL IT SUPPORT PVT. LTD Bagbazar, Kathmandu Subash Thapa 01-4243455 9801822023 info@globalit.com.np

4 105 3/12/2076 WORLD DISTRIBUTION NEPAL PVT. LTD Siddhi Bhawan, Kathmandu Mahendra Dhoj Joshi 01-4246234 9851049960 sales@wdn.com.np

5 118 3/12/2076 NAMASTE INFOTECH PVT. LTD Anamnagar,Kathmandu Ekraj Sedai 01-4770163 9863695217 admin@namasteinfo.com

6 120 3/12/2076 GREEN IT SOLUTION PVT. LTD Kalanki, Kathmandu Najuma Karki 01-5234472 9801178873 info@greenit.com.np

1 2 3/1/2076 SIDDHI BINAYAK STATIONERY Godawari, Lalitpur Bhakta govinda Maharjan 01-5570641 9851034121 laxmibhakta@gmail.com

2 3 3/1/2076 LAXMI TRADING Godawari, Lalitpur Laxmi bhakta Maharjan 01-5570641 9851034121 laxmibhakta@gmail.com
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3 71 3/11/2076 GLOBAL IT SUPPORT PVT. LTD Bagbazar, Kathmandu  01-4243455 9801822023 info@globalit.com.np

4 110 3/12/2076 SOUTHERN ASIA BUSINESS HOUSE Pvt.Ltd New Baneshor, Kathmandu R.P. Mahato 01-4499880 9851212121 r.p.mahato@sabco.com.np

5 128 3/12/2076 OMSHANTI ART P.LTD. Putalisadak, Kathmandu Arati Shrestha 01-4425200 9841910088 omshantiprint@gmail.com

6 131 3/13/2076 Shikhardi Suppliers Kathmandu Kamalraj Neupane 01-4414359 9851030706 suppliers9851030706@gmail.com

1 4 3/2/2076 TRISHAKTI AIR EXPRESS Bijulibazar, Kathmandu Bishal Shilwal 01-5244269 9851155504
bishalSilwalo@gmail.com, tae-

nepal2068@yahoo.com

2 5 3/2/2076 SAJHA AIR EXPRESS Putalisadak, Kathmandu sushil Bhudathoki 01-4233409 9841423597 Sajha.airexpress@gmail.com

3 10 3/2/2076
SKYNET WORLDWIDE EXPRESS NEPAL 

PVT.LTD
Sinamangal, kathmandu Bijay Rijal 01-4497068/44950709851031685 bijay@skynetworldwide.net

4 16 3/3/2076 SHIVA SHAKTI EXPRESS (P) LTD Baneshwor, Kathmandu Mina Acharya 01-5244865 9858420902 shivashaktiexpress@gmail.com

5 59 3/10/2076 J.D. COURIER & CARGO SERVICE PVT. LTD. Bijulibazar, Kathmandu Januka Shreatha - 9860833698 jdcourier976@gmail.com

6 60 3/10/2076 SHANGRILA TOURS PVT. LTD Naxal, kathmandu Bibek Kumar Dhital 01-4415371 9851023218 bibek@shangrilalogistics.bibekd@gohim

alaya.travel

7 127 3/12/2076 SAJHA COURIER & CARGO PVT. LTD Anamnagar,Kathmandu Suyan Bagdas 01-5706789 9851112285 info@sajhacourier.com.np

1 59 3/10/2076 J.D. COURIER AND CARGO SERVICE PVT. LTD. Bijulibazar, Kathmandu Januka Shreatha - 9860833698 jdcourier976@gmail.com

2 102 3/12/2076 PURBELI CONSTRUCTION Kadhaghari, Bhaktapur Maheshor Lal Shrestha - 9851043996

3 103 3/12/2076 PURBELI NO 1 TRANSPORTATION SERVICE Kadhaghari, Bhaktapur Maheshor Lal Shrestha - 9851043996

1 14 3/3/2076 GLOBALASIA TOURSAND TRAVEL PVT.LTD Kamladi, Kathmandu Bindu devi sharma 01-4168745 9851097156 bindu@globalasia.com.np

2 102 3/12/2076 PURBELI CONSTRUCTION Kadhaghari, Bhaktapur Maheshor Lal Shrestha - 9851043996

3 103 3/12/2076 PURBELI NO 1 TRANSPORTATION SERVICE Kadhaghari, Bhaktapur Maheshor Lal Shrestha - 9851043996

1 2 3/1/2076 SIDDHI BINAYAK STATIONERY Godawari, Lalitpur Bhakta govinda Maharjan 01-5570641 9851034121 laxmibhakta@gmail.com

2 3 3/1/2076 LAXMI TRADING Godawari, Lalitpur Laxmi bhakta Maharjan 01-5570641 9851034121 laxmibhakta@gmail.com

4 21 3/4/2076 SUJAL OFFSET PRESS Putalisadak, Kathmandu SURENDRA CHALISE O1-4253964 9851120880 AMSOLUTION2068@GMAIL.COM

5 22 3/4/2076 MEDIA NEPAL Maitidevi, Kathmandu BASUDEV SHRESTHA 01-4253964 9841258681 BDS2031@gmail.com

6 57 3/10/2076 MINDWORKS MEDIA AND INVEST PVT. LTD New Baneshor, Kathmandu Saroj Devkota 01-4464857 9851014752 saroj.mindworksme@gamil.com

7 77 3/11/2076 SUNRISE PRINTING PRESS Buddhanagar, Kathmandu Prakash Raj Thapaliya 01-4786537 9841269070 sunriseppress@gmail.com

8 78 3/11/2076 LUMBINI BUDDHA PRINTERS Newbaneshor, Kathmandu Guudram Poudel 01-4155452 9851030543 lumbini65bprinters@gmail.com

9 79 3/11/2076 JUGAL PRINTERS AND TRADERS Anamnagar,Kathmandu Sankar Prasad Dhakal 01-4246729 9851003541 jugalprinters2008@gmail.com

10 80 3/11/2076 SAGARMATHA NETWORK PVT. LTD Baneshwor, Kathmandu P.B. Pokhrel 01-6225425 9851095456 networksagarmatha@gmail.com

11 81 3/11/2076 EVEREST PRESS SUPPORT Koteshwor, Kathmandu Purna Bahadur Pokhrel 01-6225425 9851095456 eps4printing@gmail.com
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12 82 3/11/2076 SKY PRESS AND TRADE LINK PVT. LTD Bijulibazar, Kathmandu Sandesh K C 01-4784283 9851138005 presssky9@gmail.com

13 83 3/11/2076 DIP-KIRAN PRINTING AND TRADERS Anamnagar,Kathmandu Ram Saran Kuwar 9851062786 deepkirantraders12@gmail.com

14 123 3/12/2076 IDEAL DESIGNERS Bagbazar, Kathmandu Sundar Lal Shrestha 01-4243588 9851032496 idealdesigners96@gmail.com

15 128 3/12/2076 OMSHANTI ART P.LTD. Putalisadak, Kathmandu Arati Shrestha 01-4425200 9841910088 omshantiprint@gmail.com

1 7 3/2/2076 HALLFAX  MEDIA AND COMMUNICATION Jamal, Kathmandu Arjun Bhatta 9851017945 9851017945 mediahallfax@gmail.com

2 20 3/4/2076 ALL MEDIA SOLUTION Pvt. Ltd. Bagbazar, Kathmandu Surendra Chalise 01-4253964 9851120880 AMSOLUTION2068@GMAIL.COM

3 24 3/5/2076 KALASH ADVERTISISING SEVICE PVT LTD Buddhanagar, Kathmandu Pradeep k.c. 98511-38002 97510-04849 adkalash@gmail.com

4 25 3/5/2076 CDC GROUP PVT LTD Anamnagar, Kathmandu Khagendera Adhakari 01-5705500 9841735164 cdc.navin@gmail,com

5 26 3/5/2076 AD CREW MEDIA PVT LTD Anamnagar, Kathmandu Naradmani Bastola 01-5706021 9851039805 Adcrew.marketing@gmail.com

6 38 3/8/2076 MULTINATIONAL ADVERTISERS PVT LTD Putalisadak, Kathmandu Rabin sherstha 01-4423455 9851070133 multinational.ad@gmail,com

7 56 3/10/2076 JOIN MEDIA HOUSE PVT. LTD Anamnagar, Kathmandu Sajan Shrestha 01-5706030 9851133942 joinmediahouse@gmail.com

8 57 3/10/2076 MINDWORKS MEDIA AND INVEST PVT. LTD New Baneshor, Kathmandu Saroj Devkota 01-4464857 9851014752 saroj.mindworksme@gamil.com

9 94 3/12/2076 AD CHAUTARI PVT. LTD Kamalpokhari, Kathmandu Aashish Khadka 01-4426191 9851140386 adchautari@gmail.com

10 122 3/12/2076 BEE BIRD MEDIA PVT. LTD Handigaun , Kathmandu Ananta Ghimire 9851121352 beebirdmedia@gmail.com

1 14 3/3/2076 GLOBAL ASIA TOURS AND TRAVEL PVT.LTD Kamladi, Kathmandu Bindu devi sharma 01-4168745 9851097156 bindu@globalasia.com.np

2 102 3/12/2076 PURBELI CONSTRUCTION Kadhaghari, Bhaktapur Maheshor lal shrestha - 9851043996

3 103 3/12/2076 PURBELI NO 1 TRANSPORTATION SERVICE Kadhaghari, Bhaktapur Maheshor lal shrestha - 9851043996

1 102 3/12/2076 PURBELI CONSTRUCTION Kadhaghari, Bhaktapur Maheshor lal Shrestha - 9851043996

2 103 3/12/2076 PURBELI NO 1 TRANSPORTATION SERVICE Kadhaghari, Bhaktapur Maheshor lal Shrestha - 9851043996

1 15 3/3/2076 MEETING POINT PVT.LTD lazimpat,kathmandu Uresh simkhada 01-4003600/01 9851096547 meetingpoint11@gmail.com

2 94 3/12/2076 AD CHAUTARI PVT. LTD Kamalpokhari, Kathmandu Aashish Khadka 01-4426191 9851140386 adchautari@gmail.com

3 122 3/12/2076 BEE BIRD MEDIA PVT. LTD Handigaun , Kathmandu Ananta Ghimire 9851121352 beebirdmedia@gmail.com

1 125 3/12/2076 PRO. SPORTS PVT. LTD Kupondol, Lalitpur Bagmati Rai 01-5180095 9841481915 raibagmati@gmail.com

-#_ cGo ;]jf 14= >Jo–b[Zo ;fdu|L lgdf{)f ;]jf

-#_ cGo ;]jf 17= Oe]G^ d]g]hd]G^ ;]jf  

-#_ cGo ;]jf 8= lj!fkg Ph]G;L ;]jf

-#_ cGo ;]jf 9= rd]gf u[x ;]jf

CHANDRAGIRI BEVERAGE & INVESTMENT 

-#_ cGo ;]jf 11= ;jf/L ;fwg axfndf pknAw u/fpg] -Outsourcing_ ;]jf

-#_ cGo ;]jf 13=KnlDaé ;]jf

1 131 adarshakc@hotmail.com3/12/2076 Panipokhari, Kathamandu Arun K C 9851019278 9851171582

mailto:presssky9@gmail.com
mailto:deepkirantraders12@gmail.com
mailto:idealdesigners96@gmail.com
mailto:omshantiprint@gmail.com
mailto:mediahallfax@gmail.com
mailto:AMSOLUTION2068@GMAIL.COM
mailto:adkalash@gmail.com
mailto:cdc.navin@gmail,com
mailto:Adcrew.marketing@gmail.com
mailto:multinational.ad@gmail,com
mailto:joinmediahouse@gmail.com
mailto:saroj.mindworksme@gamil.com
mailto:adchautari@gmail.com
mailto:beebirdmedia@gmail.com
mailto:bindu@globalasia.com.np
mailto:meetingpoint11@gmail.com
mailto:adchautari@gmail.com
mailto:beebirdmedia@gmail.com
mailto:raibagmati@gmail.com
mailto:adarshakc@hotmail.com


cg';"lr !=!

S.N. R.N. Date NAME OF THE FIRM/COMPANY ADDRESS Name of Authorised Person
TELEPHONE  

NO.
MOBILE NO. email

NEPAL RASTRA BANK
GENERAL SERVICE DEPARTMENT

STANDING LIST FOR FY 2076/77 (GROUPWISE)

2 57 3/10/2076 MINDWORKS MEDIA AND INVEST PVT. LTD New Baneshor, Kathmandu Saroj Devkota 01-4464857 9851014752 saroj.mindworksme@gamil.com

1 113 3/12/2076 KTM SECURITY SERVICE PVT. LTD Gyaneshor, Kathmandu Kanhaiyabhakta Rajbhandari 01-4444545 9801019006 kanhaiya.rajbhandari@ktmgroups.com

-#_ cGo ;]jf 18= ;/;kmfO{ -au}+rf Aoj:yfkg ;DalGw_ ;]jf  

mailto:saroj.mindworksme@gamil.com
mailto:kanhaiya.rajbhandari@ktmgroups.com


g]kfn /fi «̂ a}+s s]Gb|Lo sfof{no, afn"jf^f/sf] nflu ldlt 2076.02.30 sf] ;'rgfg";f/ cf=j=076.77 df cfjZos 

kg]{ ;fdfg tyf ;]jf vl/b ug{] df}}h"bf ;'rLdf sfod ug{ c:jLs[t kmd{ tyf sDklgsf] gfd / sf/)fM  

btf{=g+= kmd{÷sDklgsf] gfd pNn]lvt sfo{ c:jLs[t sf/)f 

69 
LUNA DISTRIBUTERS Pvt. 
Ltd., Jawalakhel, Lalitpur 

cf}ifwL tyf d]l*sn 

pks/)f vl/b, cfk'lt{ 

cf=j=074÷75 sf] s/ r"Qmf k|df)f 

k]z gePsf] . 

105 

WORLD DISTRIBUTION 
NEPAL Pvt.Ltd., Siddhi 
Bhawan, Kathmandu 

On]S^«f]lgS;, pks/)f vl/b 

tyf cfk'lt{, dd{t / 

sDKo"^/ g]^jls{ª ;]jf  

g]=/f=a}+s, hgsk"/sf] df}h"bf 

;'lrs[tsf nflu ljtl/t kmf/fd 

k|of]u ul/Psf] . 

107 

NISHA STATIONERY AND 
DOOR TO DOOR 
SUPPLIERS, Tokha, 
Kathmandu 

:^]zg/L tyf km"^s/ 

;fdfg, ljB"tLo ;fdu|L / 

xf*{jo/ tyf lkm^Lª ;fdfg 

vl/b, cfk'lt{ 

cf=j=074÷75 sf] s/ r"Qmf k|df)f 

k]z gePsf] . 

 



cg";"lr 2=6

qm=;+= ;fdfgx?sf] gfd d'No -d"=c=s/ ;lxt_

1 1 yfg

2 3/22 swg swg copper wire 1 SjfOn

3 3/20 swg swg copper wire 1 SjfOn

4 7/22 swg swg copper wire 1 SjfOn

5 7/20 swg swg copper wire 1 SjfOn

6 23/60 Copper twin wire 1 SjfOn

7 40/60 Flexible twisted copper wire 1 lk;

8 Electronic choke 1 lk;

9 Copper choke 1 lk;

10 Starter 1 lk;

11 4' Tubelight 1 lk;

12 10 W Filament Bulb 1 lk;

13 25 W Filament Bulb 1 lk;

14 40 W Filament Bulb 1 lk;

15 60 W Filament Bulb 1 lk;

16 100 W Filament Bulb 1 lk;

17 9 W CFL 1 lk;

18 11 W CFL 1 lk;

19 15 W CFL 1 lk;

20 6 W LED Downlight 1 lk;

21 12 W LED Downlight 1 lk;

22 18 W LED Downlight 1 lk;

23 Choke for LED Downlight 1 lk;

24 3" X 3" 5/15A switch socket 1 lk;

25 3" x 5" 5/15A switch socket 1 lk;

26 3" X 3" PVC box 1 lk;

27 3" x 5" PVC box 1 lk;

28 ¾" Listy 1 lk;

29 1" Listy 1 lk;

30 1½" Listy 1 lk;

31 2" Listy 1 lk;

32 ¾" Listy nail 1 lk;

33 1" Listy nail 1 lk;

34 PVC tape 1 lk;

35 HT tape 1 lk;

36 1000 W Heater coil 1 lk;

37 1500 W Heater coil 1 lk;

38 Heater connector 1 lk;

39 8" Helogen heater rod 1 lk;

40 10" Helogen heater rod 1 lk;

41 8" Exhaust fan 1 lk;

42 12" Exhaust fan 1 lk;

g]kfn /fi^« a}+s

;fdfGo ;]jf ljefu

cfly{s aif{ 2076÷77 sf] nflu alQlah"nL;+u ;DjlGwt ;fdfgx?sf] cfk'lt{ ug]{ k|of]hgsf] nflu d'No ;'lr

;+Vof

x]nf]lhg lx^/



43 1 gang switch 1 lk;

44 2 gang switch 1 lk;

45 3 gang switch 1 lk;

46 4 gang switch 1 lk;

47 6 gang switch 1 lk;

48 8 gang switch 1 lk;

49 2 gang switch with socket 1 lk;

50 3 gang switch with socket 1 lk;

51 4 gang switch with socket 1 lk;

52 6 gang switch with socket 1 lk;

53 1" PVC grip 1 lk;

54 1½" PVC grip 1 lk;

55 Line tester 1 lk;

56 ¾" Concrete nail 1 lk;

57 1" Concrete nail 1 lk;

58 1½" Concrete nail 1 lk;

59 Bell switch 1 lk;

60 Bed switch 1 lk;

61 Dimmer 1 lk;

62 Bell 1 lk;

63 Wireless remote bell 1 lk;

64 5A 3 pin top 1 lk;

65 15A 3 pin top 1 lk;

66 Multiplug 1 lk;

67 Bulb holder 1 lk;

68 6A SP MCB 1 lk;

69 16A SP MCB 1 lk;

70 32A SP MCB 1 lk;

71 16A DP MCB 1 lk;

72 32A DP MCB 1 lk;

73 32A TP MCB 1 lk;

74 63A TP MCB 1 lk;

75 32A TP MCCB 1 lk;

76 63A TP MCCB 1 lk;

77 100A TP MCCB 1 lk;

78 15A 4 way Extension Cord 1 lk;

79 15A 5 way Extension Cord 1 lk;

80 15A 6 way Extension Cord 1 lk;

cflwsfl/s b:tvtM

kmd{sf] gfd / %fkM

&]ufgf M

kmf]=g+=M df]afO{n g+=



cg";"lr 2=2

qm=;+= ;fdfgx?sf] gfd d'No -d"=c=s/ ;lxt_

1 kmnfl^g sk*f 1 ld^/

2 tf}lnof s^g -le=cfO{=lk=_ 1 yfg

4 tf}lnof ;fwf/)f -rfOgLh_ 1 yfg

5 sf]/f sk*f 1 ld^/

6 lsTnL -;fgf]_ 5 ln= -cfNdf]lgod_ 1 yfg

7 lsTnL -&'nf]_ 10 ln= -cfNdf]lgod_ 1 yfg

8 On]S^«Ls lsTnL 5 ln= 1 yfg

9 yd{; 2 ln= rfOlgh 1 yfg

10 yd{; 3 ln= rfOlgh 1 yfg

11 O{n]lS^«s Eofs'd yd{; 4=5 ln= :^Ln 1 yfg

13 skKn]^ ;]^ /fd|f] vfnsf] -Opel_ 1 ;]^

15 l:^n hu -leq sk/_ 2 ln= 1 yfg

16 l*g/ Kn]^ -d]nfdfOn_ 1 yfg

17 l*g/ rDrf 1 bh{g

18 kfgL vfg] l;;f lunf; 1 bh{g

19 kfgL vfg] l;;fsf] hu -1 ln=_ 1 yfg

20 Aof^«L &'nf] -/]l*of]÷^r{nfO^_ 1 bh{g

21 Aof^«L ;fgf] -leQ] #*L_ 1 bh{g

22 d}g aQL  &'nf] 1 bh{g

23 d}g aQL  ;fgf] 1 bh{g

24 emf]n ;fa"g 1 ln^/

25 led kfp*/ JxLn ½ s]=hL=

26 nfO{km Ajfo ;fa"g 1 yfg

27 x/lks 500 PdPn 1 yfg

28 cf]*f]lgn 1 bh{g

29 lkmg]n -uf]nL_ 1 s]=hL=

30 P/f]Dofs; 500 PdPn 1 af]tn

31 ?d :k] 300 PdPn 1 af]tn

32 a]ug :k|] -600 PdPn_ 1 af]tn

33 cd[;f] s"rf] 1 yfg

34 v/]^f] s"rf] 1 yfg

35 Knfli^s af]/f 200 s]=hL= 1 yfg

36 Knfli^s af]/f 100 s]=hL= 1 yfg

37 Knfli^s af]/f 50 s]=hL= 1 yfg

38 df^f]sf] lx^/ tf/ ;lxt 1000 jf^ 1 yfg

39 OG*S;g r"Nxf] 1 yfg

40 tfNrf &'nf] 65 PdPd 1 bh{g

41 tfNrf demf}nf 50 PdPd 1 bh{g

42 tfNrf ;fgf] 40 PdPd 1 bh{g

43 *«o/ ns 1 yfg

44 Door Closer 1 yfg

45 *f]/ ns÷df]l^{; ns 1 yfg

46 ;fwf/)f lsNnf 1 s]=hL=

47 tf/ lsNNff-;fgf]_ 1 s]=hL=

48 Distilled Water 1 liter 1 af]tn

49 s}+rL 1 yfg

50 leQ] #l* 1 yfg

51 &'nf] %ftf 1 yfg

52 l^:o" k]k/ a§fjfnf 1 a§f

53 ^\jfOn]^ k]k/ 1 bh{g

54 lkpg] kfgL 1 ln^/ af]^n 1 bh{g

55 lkpg] kfgL 20 ln^/ hf/ 1 a^f

56

57

58

g]kfn /fi^« a}+s

;fdfGo ;]jf ljefu

cfly{s aif{ 2076÷77 sf] nflu :^]zg/L ;fdfgx?sf] cfk'lt{ ug]{ k|of]hgsf] nflu d'No ;'lr

;+Vof



59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

cflwsfl/s b:tvtM kmf]=g+=M

kmd{sf] gfd / %fkM df]afO{n g+=

&]ufgf M



cg";"lr 2=5

qm=;+= ;fdfgx?sf] gfd d'No -d"=c=s/ ;lxt_

1 8 Port Switch 1 yfg

2 24 Port Switch 1 yfg

3 Face Plate 1 ;]^

4 Power Supply 1 yfg

5 Cat 6 Cable 1 ld^/

6 D. Link Rj-45 Jack 1 yfg

7 Rj Connector 1 yfg

8 16 Port Switch 1 yfg

9 HP Laser Jet 2015 Cartidge 1 yfg

10 HL 2150 Cartidge 1 yfg

11 Cannon Cartridge 308 1 yfg

12 Cannon Bx-3 Cartridge 1 yfg

13 HP Laser Jet 53 A Cartidge 1 yfg

14 HP Laser Jet Pro 400 M 401  Cartridge 1 yfg

15 xerox  Phaser 3635 MFP  Cartridge 1 yfg

16 ML 2571 Cartridge 1 yfg

17 Lexmark 17 Black Cartidge 1 yfg

18 Lexmark 27 Colur Cartidge 1 yfg

19 Lexmark E 320 Cartidge 1 yfg

20 Lexmark E 120 Cartidge 1 yfg

21 Samsung ML 2571 N Cartidge 1 yfg

23 k]g *«fO{e 16 lh=aL= 1 yfg

24 Mouse 1 yfg

25 Mouse wireless 1 yfg

26 Key Board 1 yfg

27 Key Board wireless 1 yfg

28

29

30

31

32

33

g]kfn /fi^« a}+s

;fdfGo ;]jf ljefu

cfly{s aif{ 2076÷77 sf] nflu ;'rgf k|ljlw;+u ;DjlGwt ;fdfgx?sf] cfk'lt{ ug]{ k|of]hgsf] nflu d'No ;'lr

;+Vof



34

35

36

cflwsfl/s b:tvtM

kmd{sf] gfd / %fkM

&]ufgf M

kmf]=g+=M df]afO{n g+=



cg";"lr 2=7

qm=;+= ;fdfgx?sf] gfd d'No -d"=c=s/ ;lxt_

1 1 OGr lk=le=l;= kfOk 1 ld^/

2 1÷2 OGr lk=le=l;= kfOk 1 ld^/

3 1 OGr lh=cfO{= kfOk 1 lk;

4 1÷2 OGr lh=cfO{= kfOk 1 lk;

5 1 OGr lh=cfO{= PNjf]] 1 lk;

6 1÷2 OGr lh=cfO{= PNjf]] 1 lk;

7 1 OGr lh=cfO{= ^L 1 lk;

8 1÷2 OGr lh=cfO{= ^L 1 lk;

9 1 OGr lh=cfO{= g]Kk'n 1 lk;

10 1÷2 OGr lh=cfO{= g]Kk'n 1 lk;

11 1 OGr lh=cfO{= o"lgog 1 lk;

12 1÷2 OGr lh=cfO{= o"lgog 1 lk;

13 1 OGr lk=lk=cf/ PNjf]] 1 lk;

14 1÷2 OGr lk=lk=cf/  PNjf]] 1 lk;

15 1 OGr lk=lk=cf/  ^L 1 lk;

16 1÷2 OGr lk=lk=cf/  ^L 1 lk;

17 1 OGr lk=lk=cf/ = g]Kk'n 1 lk;

18 1÷2 OGr lk=lk=cf/ g]Kk'n 1 lk;

19 1 OGr lk=lk=cf/ o"lgog 1 lk;

20 1÷2 OGr lk=lk=cf/ o"lgog 1 lk;

21 1 OGr u]^eNe a|f; 1 lk;

22 1÷2 OGr u]^eNe a|f; 1 lk;

23 n++u al* wf/f 1 lk;

24 ;^{ al* wf/f 1 lk;

25 18 OGr sg]]S;g kfOk 1 lk;

26 1÷2 Ogr P+un eNj 1 lk;

27 1 OGr lh=cfO= cf/ ;s]^ 1 lk;

28 1÷2 OGr lh=cfO= cf/ ;s]^ 1 lk;

29 l;=lk= lgKkn 1 lk;

30 ;fOkmg 1 lk;

31 sdf]^ -*jn ;S;g_ 1 lk;

32 l;i^g 1 lk;

33 jf; a];Lg 1 lk;

34 ^fj]n /* 1 lk;

35 ;f]k s]z 1 lk;

36 Kofg 1 lk;

37 l;n ^]k 1 yfg

38 sKnLg 1 ;]^

39 lkn/ ss 1 yfg

40 lk=le=l;= x]G*n 1 ;]^

41 l;i^gsf] lk=le=l;= ;fOkmg 1 ;]^

42

43

44

cflwsfl/s b:tvtM

kmd{sf] gfd / %fkM

&]ufgf M

kmf]=g+=M

g]kfn /fi^« a}+s

;fdfGo ;]jf ljefu

cfly{s aif{ 2076÷77 sf] nflu KnlDa+u ;fdfgx?sf] cfk'lt{ ug]{ k|of]hgsf] nflu d'No ;'lr

;+Vof

df]afO{n g+=



cg";"lr 2=3

qm=;+= ;fdfgx?sf] gfd d'No -d"=c=s/ ;lxt_

1 P.S.Positive Plate 1 Kofs]^

2 P.S. Positive Developer 1 ln^/

3 Printing Ink 1 s]=hL=

4 Map Litho papers 60 gram 23x36 1 l/d

5 Map Litho papers 70 gram 23x36 1 l/d

6 Map Litho papers 60 gram woodfree 23x36 1 l/d

7 Map Litho papers 70 gram  woodfree 23x36 1 l/d

8 Art Paper 150 gram 1 l/d

9 Art Paper 170 gram 1 l/d

10 Art Paper 200 gram 1 l/d

11 CardBoard 150 gram 1 u|;

12 Butter Paper A4 size 1 a§f

13 Movicoll 1 s]=hL=

14 Sprial Binding Rings 1 lk;

15 Sprial Color Plastic A4 size 1 lk;

16 Plate Cleaner 1 ln^/

17 Blanket & Roller Wash 1 ln^/

18 Stiching wire 1 lk;

19 Binding Tapes 1 lk;

20 Cutter Blade 1 lk;

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

cflwsfl/s b:tvtM

kmd{sf] gfd / %fkM

&]ufgf M

kmf]=g+=M df]afO{n g+=

g]kfn /fi^« a}+s

;fdfGo ;]jf ljefu

cfly{s aif{ 2076÷77 sf] nflu k|];;+u ;DjlGwt ;fdfgx?sf] cfk'lt{ ug]{ k|of]hgsf] nflu d'No ;'lr
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cg";"lr 2=1

qm=;+= ;fdfgx?sf] gfd d'No -d"=c=s/ ;lxt_

1 kfO{n^ k]g le 5 -hfkfgLh_ 1 bh{g

2 DofS;/fO{^/ *^k]g 1 bh{g

3 k]lG;n -g^/fh_ 1 bh{g

4 k]lG;n s^/ -g^/fh_ 1 kfs]^

5 O/]h/ -g^/fh_ 1 kfs]^

6 :s]n 12Æ Knfl:^s 1 bh{g

7 :^fKn/ d]lzg ;fgf] -séf?_ g+=10 1 bh{g

8 :^fKn/ d]lzg demf}nf -séf?_ 1 yfg

9 :^fKn/ d]lzg &"nf] -séf?_ 1 yfg

10 :^fKn/ lkg ;fgf] -séf?_ g+=10 1 bh{g

11 :^fKn/ lkg demf}nf -séf?_ 1 bh{g

12 :^fKn/ lkg &'nf] -séf?_ 1 bh{g

13 Un" l:^s ;fgf] 22 u|fd 1 bh{g

14 Un" l:^s demf}nf 35 u|fd 1 bh{g

15 xfO{nfO^/ PDa];*/ 1 bh{g

16 k]k/ s^/ 1 bh{g

17 kmf]^f]skL k]k/ *an P -80 u|fd_ 1 l/d

18 /lhi^/ 2 g+=(Hard Cover) 1 yfg

19 /lhi^/ 3 g+= (Hard Cover) 1 yfg

20 /lhi^/ 4 g+=(Hard Cover) 1 yfg

21 /lhi^/ 6 g+= (Hard Cover) 1 yfg

22 Sign Pen df]gfdL÷Snow Mam/:^f]n/ 1 bh{g

23 Cello Tape ;fgf] 1 bh{g

24 dfs{/ k]g -:gf]d]g_ hfkfgLh 1 bh{g

25 Correcting Pen Tipex 1 bh{g

26 Punching Machine Small 1 yfg

27 Punching Machine Large (DP-720) 1 yfg

28 Pencil Sharpner (Table) 1 yfg

29 Cello Gel Pen 1 bh{g

30 Binding Tape 1 bh{g

31 Spiral Pad ( Small) 1 bh{g

32 Spiral Pad (Medium) 1 bh{g

33 Dot Matrix printer Paper  single ply 1 l/d

34 Dot Matrix printer Paper  triple ply with carbon 1 l/d

35 Cartidge HP lasejet 400 1 yfg

36 Cartidge Canon laser 4 in 1 1 yfg

37 Cartidge Lexmark 1 yfg

38 Cartidge  Xerox Phaser 3635 1 yfg

39 Cartidge Kyocera Taskalfa1800 1 yfg

40 Cartidge Kyocera Taskalfa1800 toner rifill 500 gram 1 yfg

41 Tonner Refill canon 140 gram 1 yfg

42 Tonner Refill HP laserjet 400 140 gram 1 yfg

43 Tonner Refill Lexmark  280 gram 1 yfg

44 Tonner Refill Xerox Phaser 3635 350 gram 1 yfg

45 Colour photocopy paper 1 l/d

46

47

48

49

 g]kfn /fi^« a}+s  

;fdfGo ;]jf ljefu

cfly{s aif{ 2076÷77 sf] nflu :^]zg/L ;fdfgx?sf] cfk'lt{ ug]{ k|of]hgsf] nflu d'No ;'lr
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50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

cflwsfl/s b:tvtM

kmd{sf] gfd / %fkM

&]ufgf M

kmf]=g+=M df]afO{n g+=



cg";"lr 2=8

qm=;+= ;fdfgx?sf] gfd ;+Vof OsfO{ d'No -d"=c=s/ ;lxt_

1 rDrf -l*g/_ 1 bh{g

2 lhg sk*f 1 ld^/

3 ud a"^ 1 hf]/

4 xl/of] d)*L 1 yfg

5 /]g sf]^ 1 yfg

6 e"mn 1 yfg

7 tGgf -demf}nf_ 1 yfg

8 b/L 1 yfg

g]kfn /fi^« a}+s

;fdfGo ;]jf ljefu

cfly{s aif{ 2076÷77 sf] nflu ;j]{n]G; u|'ksf] ;fdfgx?sf] cfk'lt{ ug]{ k|of]hgsf] nflu d'No ;'lr



cg";"lr 2=4

qm=;+= ;fdfgx?sf] gfd d'No -d"=c=s/ ;lxt_

1 h]lnlkmn s]jn 50 lko/ 1 ld^/

2 h]lnlkmn s]jn 100 lko/ 1 ld^/

3 jfOl/+u s]an 2 lko/ 1 SjfOn

4 jfOl/+u s]an 5 lko/ 1 SjfOn

5 jfOl/+u s]an 10 lko/ 1 SjfOn

6 jfOl/+u s]an 20 lko/ 1 SjfOn

7 *««k jfo/ sfnf] cfp^*f]/ 1 SjfOn

8 *««k jfo/ sfnf] Og*f]]/ 1 SjfOn

9 lk=le=;L= ^]k 1 lk;

10 sf]g ^\ofu P)* km|]d 1 lk;

11 ^]lnkmf]g ;]^ 1 lk;

12 RJ 11 s]a"n 1 lk;

13 RJ 45 s]a"n 1 lk;

14 RJ 11 sg]S^/ aS; l;+un 1 lk;

15 RJ 11 sg]S^/ aS; *jn 1 lk;

16 jfOl/+u lSnk 1 a§f

17 ^"N; ;]^,s^/ Xofd/ ;lxt 1 ;]^

18 nfOg ld^/ 1 lk;

19 l*«n d]zLg 1 lk;

20 l*«n lj^ %f]^f] 1 lk;

21 l*«n lj^ nfdf] 1 lk;

22 ;f]lN*+ucfO/g 1 lk;

23 (nfg sLnf 1 lk;

24

25

26

cflwsfl/s b:tvtM

kmd{sf] gfd / %fkM

&]ufgf M

kmf]=g+=M df]afO{n g+=
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g]kfn /fi^« a}+s
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